Staff Report

Subject: Acceptance of Termination of the Probation Services Agreement between Effingham County and City of Guyton
Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent
Department: Probation
Meeting Date: September 5, 2023
Item Description: Termination of the Probation Services Agreement between Effingham County and City of Guyton

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends acceptance of the termination of the Probation Services Agreement between Effingham County and City of Guyton

Executive Summary/Background:

• City of Guyton has submitted a letter terminating the Probation Agreement in place with Effingham County. This will move their probation cases to be supervised by Judicial Alternative of Georgia (JAG) effective 9/1/2023.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- 1. Acceptance of Termination of the Probation Services Agreement between Effingham County and City of Guyton
- 2. Take no action

Recommended Alternative: 1 Other Alternatives: 2 Department Review: County Manager Funding Source: Attachments: Termination Letter